# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2848812

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARK G. JOHNSON	11/13/1998
THOMAS H. LEE	11/13/1998
VIVEK SUBRAMANIAN	11/13/1998
P. MICHAEL FARMWALD	11/13/1998
JAMES M. CLEEVES	11/13/1998

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RHOMBUS, INC.	
Street Address:	2480 SAND HILL ROAD, SUITE 200	
City:	MENLO PARK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14270409

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (415)489-4150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 4154894100

**Email:** Imiller@vierramagen.com

Correspondent Name: VIERRA MAGEN MARCUS LLP
Address Line 1: 575 MARKET STREET, SUITE 3750
Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SAND-03098US4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES TROSINO
SIGNATURE:	/James Trosino/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2014

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=1199-assignment-inventors to Rombus#page1.tif source=1199-assignment-inventors to Rombus#page2.tif

502802215 PATENT REEL: 032857 FRAME: 0773

# ASSIGNMENT

(For Execution Prior To Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged ,we, the undersigned, Mark G. Johnson, Thomas H. Lee, Vivek Subramanian, P. Michael Farmwald, & James M. Cleeves, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to RHOMBUS, INC. a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2480 Sand Hill Road, Suite 200, Menlo Park, California, 94025 ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitled: VERTICALLY STACKED FIELD PROGRAMMABLE NONVOLATILE MEMORY AND METHOD OF FABRICATION

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting

PATENT (A1)

REEL: 032857 FRAME: 0774



title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please	Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:
13 Mor , 1998	Wash H. John
Date	Name: Mark G. Johnson
13 A/o. , 19 98 Date	Dundle Name: Thomas H. Lee
B Nov . 1998	Viville Subvarancin
Date 11-13 1998	Name: Vivek Subramanian  Paul Wilh A-U
Date	Name: P. Michael Farmwald
13 NOV , 19 98	
Cate	Nanta James M. Cleeves
, 19	
Date	Name:

Please also list the	
date that you	
the accompa	
DECLARATION	)N AND
POWER OF	
ATTORNEY:	
12 1101	1098
<u>13 NoV</u> Date	, 19777
Date	
BNV	10 9X
Date	, 10
Vuiv	
BNOT	. 1998
β Nø* Date	,
13 Nov	, 1998
Date	
13 NOV	, 19 <u>.74</u>
Date	
	, 19
Date	

Each Inventor:

REEL: 032857 FRAME: 0775